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Fact Sheet 
Academic Year 2025/26 

 

Information Sheet for Partner Institutions 

Contact Information 

Head of the International Office Elisabeth Brunner-Sobanski 

 elisabeth.brunner-sobanski@fh-campuswien.ac.at  

+43 1 606 68 77 – 6151 

Student Mobility Coordinator Incoming 

and Inter-Institutional Agreements 

Birgit Hubmaier 

 birgit.hubmaier@fh-campuswien.ac.at  

+43 1 606 68 77 – 6153 

Student Mobility Coordinator Outgoing Théo Gambon 

 theo.gambon@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

+43 1 606 68 77 – 6160 

Student Mobility Coordinator Outgoing  

Blended Intensive Programs 

Eva Balkova 

 eva.balkova@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

+43 1 606 68 77 – 6155 

Staff Mobility Coordinator Andrea Bauer 

 andrea.bauer@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

+43 1 606 68 77 – 6156 

Staff Mobility Coordinator 

Back Office 

Raphaela Guirguis 

 raphaela.guirguis@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

 

International Coordinator  Helga Reichert 

 helga.reichert@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

+43 1 606 68 77 – 6152 

 

 International Coordinator, INUAS 

Network Coordinator 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hannah Klepeis 

 hannah_rosa.klepeis@fh-campuswien.ac.at  

+43 1 606 68 77 – 6154 

 

 Address FH Campus Wien 

International Office 

Favoritenstraße 226 

1100 Vienna 

Austria 

 
Rooms 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

P.E.18a Elisabeth Brunner-Sobanski 

P.E.18b Hannah Klepeis, Helga Reichert 

P.E.20 Andrea Bauer, Raphaela Guirguis 

P.E.06: Théo Gambon, Birgit Hubmaier, Eva Balkova 
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Institutional Information 

Full name FH Campus Wien University of Applied Sciences 

Address of main campus  

Building A, B, C, D – P, V and W 

Favoritenstraße 226 
1100 Vienna 

Austria 
Department Building and Design 
Health Care 

Engineering 
Administration, Economics, Security, Politics 
Location 

 

 Campus at Favoritenstraße  

Building E and F 

Favoritenstraße 222 

1100 Vienna 
Austria 

Department Applied Life Sciences 
Location 

 

Campus at Favoritenstraße 

Building G, H and I 

Favoritenstraße 232 

1100 Vienna 
Austria 
Department of Health Sciences, Bachelor Nursing and Department of 

Social Work 
Location 

Website https://www.fh-campuswien.ac.at/en/ 

General phone number  +43 1 606 68 77 – 6600 

ERASMUS+ code A WIEN63 

Number of students approx. 8,000 

Semester dates and deadlines1 

Fall semester 2025/26 
Exclusive Orientation Week: September 1st, 2025 – January 31st, 2026 

Inclusive Orientation Week: August 21st, 2025 – January 31st, 2026 

Spring semester 2026 
Exclusive Orientation Week: approx. February 09th, 2026 – July 15th, 2026 

Inclusive Orientation Week: approx. February 5th, 2026 – July 15th, 2026 

Nomination Process Online Nomination – Link will be sent to all partners in March and September 

Deadlines for nominations 
Fall 2025/26: April 30, 2025 

Spring 2026: October 31, 2025 

Orientation days for incomings Winter term 2025/26: August 21 – August 27, 2025 

 

  

 

 

1 Our Bioengineering programs usually start one week before the official semester start  

https://g.co/kgs/uWTcjXV
https://www.google.com/maps/place/FH+Campus+Wien/@48.1578835,16.3797124,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x476da9977c8a12a3:0xf3c966f81242b2ff!8m2!3d48.1578835!4d16.3819011
https://g.co/kgs/nmGRGyK
https://www.fh-campuswien.ac.at/en/
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Language requirements 

Language of instruction German and/or English 

Proficiency requirements2 All programs except Logopedics and English taught Master programs: B2 

Logopedics and English taught Master programs: C1 

  

Accommodation and costs of living 

Accommodation options FH Campus Wien does not organize accommodation for its students. 

However, our mobility coordinator will be happy to provide our incoming 

students with further information about finding a place to stay in Vienna. Our 

incoming students are also invited to visit OeAD Housing for more 

information. 

Accommodation costs approx. €450 - €800/month  

Other expenses per month Food: approx. €350 

Other: approx. €400 

Practical information 

Visa https://oead.at/en/to-austria/entry-and-residence/ 

Insurance https://oead.at/en/to-austria/scholars/before-

arrival/insurance/gebietskrankenkassen/ 

Gender and Diversity Department https://www.fh-campuswien.ac.at/die-fh/werte/gender-diversity-

management.html 

Locations of our Applied Nursing 

Department’s cooperation partners 

Campus Donaustadt 

Campus Favoriten 

Campus Floridotower 

Vinzentinum Wien 

Pflegeakademie der Barmherzigen Brüder Wien 

 

Scholarship options 

Ernst Mach Grant 
The Ernst Mach Grant is a scholarship option for applicants wishing to study 

at an Austrian University of Applied Sciences. The scholarship is targeted at 

undergraduates and graduates of all disciplines from non-European 

countries. The duration of the funded mobility has to be between four and 

ten months with the student receiving a monthly grant rate of €1250. 

Application deadline: February 1st for the following academic year 

Applicants must not be older than 35 years. 

Please visit http://www.grants.at for further information  

Services for incoming students 

Website https://www.fh-campuswien.ac.at/en/international/incomings.html  

Orientation Week 
August 21st – August 27th, 2025 

 

In the week before the official semester start, the International Office will 

organize an orientation week for all new incoming exchange students to 

introduce them to their academic stay at FH Campus Wien and help them get 

settled in Vienna. 

All our incomings are also invited to join for an Austrian welcome dinner on 

the first evening of the orientation week. 

 

 

 

2 Based on the Common European Framework of Reference for Languages 

https://housing.oead.at/en/
https://oead.at/en/to-austria/entry-and-residence/
https://oead.at/en/to-austria/scholars/before-arrival/insurance/gebietskrankenkassen/
https://oead.at/en/to-austria/scholars/before-arrival/insurance/gebietskrankenkassen/
https://www.fh-campuswien.ac.at/die-fh/werte/gender-diversity-management.html
https://www.fh-campuswien.ac.at/die-fh/werte/gender-diversity-management.html
https://campus-donaustadt.gesundheitsverbund.at/
https://campus-favoriten.gesundheitsverbund.at/
https://campus-floridotower.gesundheitsverbund.at/pflege/
https://www.vinzentinum-wien.at/
https://www.vinzentinum-wien.at/
https://www.barmherzige-brueder.at/site/pflegeakademie/home
http://www.grants.at/
https://www.fh-campuswien.ac.at/en/international/incomings.html
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Buddy network Our incomings can apply for a buddy who will provide assistance before and 

during their stay in Vienna. 

German language classes 

During the winter term 2025/26, FH Campus Wien is offering German courses 

for different levels (A1-C1). The courses are free of charge for Incoming 

students.    

 

 

International Coordinators / Responsible persons at receiving institution for Learning Agreements 

(regular Learning Agreements, digital Learning Agreements and Learning Agreements for Internships) 

Department Applied Life Sciences 

Bioengineering, Bioinformatics, Bioprocess Engineering and Biotechnological Quality Management: Elisabeth 

Holzmann, Bakk.techn.: Elisabeth.holzmann@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Molecular Biotechnology: FH-Prof. Dr. Paul Watson: paul.watson@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Industrial Packaging Technology and Packaging Technology and Sustainability: Mary Wallis: mary.wallis@fh-

campuswien.ac.at  

Department Building and Design 

Civil Engineering and Construction Management, Architecture – Green Building: FH-Prof. Mag. Dr. Manfred 

Steiner: Manfred.steiner@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Department Health Sciences 

Biomedical Science: Bernhard Dürschmied, MSc: Bernhard.duerschmied@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Dietetics: Anja Rathgeb: anja.rathgeb@fh-campuswien.ac.at  

Occupational Therapy: Petra Schwab: petra.schwab@fh-campuswien.ac.at and Petra Paukowitsch: 

petra.paukowitsch@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Midwifery: Sevan Sargis, BSc, MSc: sevan.sargis@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Logopedics – Phoniatrics – Audiology: Melanie Trojan: melanie.trojan@campuswien.ac.at 

Orthoptics: Anna-Maria Windhofer, BSc, MBA, MSc: anna-maria.windhofer@fh-campuswien.ac.at and Lisa 

Schneebauer BSc, MMEDESCI: lisa.schneebauer@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Physiotherapy: Estela Filiz Ersek MSc: estela_filiz_ersek@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Radiological Technology: Christian Schneckenleitner, MSc, MSc: Christian.schneckenleitner@fh-

campuswien.ac.at and Christoph Kamp, BSc: Christoph.kamp@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Department Applied Nursing Science 

Health Care and Nursing: FH-Prof. Mag. Sabine Schweiger: sabine.schweiger@fh-campuswien.ac.at and 

Katrin Marenits: katrin.marenits@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Health Assisting Engineering: Luksas Maul, BSc, MSc: Lukas.maul@fh-campuswien.ac.at  

Department Social Work 

Social Work (Bachelor): Mag. Isabell Darabi: isabell.darabi@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Social Management in Early Education and Care: Verena Prucha, BA: Verena.prucha@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Children and Family-centered Social Work: Verena Prucha, BA: verena.prucha@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Spatial and Clinical Social Work: Florian Toifl: florian.toifl@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Social Economy: Mag. Mag. Catharina Peric: Catharina.peric@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

  

mailto:Elisabeth.holzmann@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:paul.watson@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:mary.wallis@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:mary.wallis@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:Manfred.steiner@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:Bernhard.duerschmied@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:anja.rathgeb@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:petra.schwab@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:petra.paukowitsch@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:sevan.sargis@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:melanie.trojan@campuswien.ac.at
mailto:anna-maria.windhofer@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:lisa.schneebauer@fh-campuswien.ac.at
mailto:estela_filiz_ersek@fh-campuswien.ac.at
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Department Engineering 

Applied Electronics: FH-Prof. DI Gerhard Engelmann: Gerhard.engelmann@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

Technical Management: FH-Prof. DI Herbert Paulis: Herbert.paulis@fh-campuswien.ac.at 

High Tech Manufacturing: Mag. Rer. Dr. rer.nat. Bernhard Mingler: bernhard.mingler@fhcampuswien.ac.at 

Department Administration, Economics, Security, Politics 

Public Management: Mag. Natalia Hartmann: Natalia.hartmann@fh-campuswien.ac.at 
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